Technical datasheet v2.1

Aluminium 2017A

Al-Cu4MgSi / 9002/2 / T451 / AICuMgT

CNC Machining

Also known as T451, aluminium 2017A is a 2000-series alloy characterised by
high mechanical strength and good machinability, ideal for high-performance
applications in the aerospace, automotive and industrial sectors.

Material properties

Density

Tensile strength
Elongation at break
Yield strength
Elastic modulus
Hardness

Melting temperature

Thermal conductivity
(20°C)

Electrical resistivity

ISO 6892

ISO 6892

ISO 6892

ISO 6892

ISO 6508

2,78
415
6-15
240-270
72

110

510-640

125-140

0,0196

g/cm?
MPa
%
MPa
GPa
HB

°C

W/mK

Qmm?2/m

Weerg.

Main alloy elements
Aluminium - Copper - Manganese -
Magnesium

Maximum dimensions
700x700x500 mm (27.6x27.6x5.9 in)

Tolerances
ISO 2768-1 classe fine (f) o media (m)

Applications

It is usually used for aeronautical and
hydraulic components and rubber and
plastic injection moulds. It is also
popular in footwear and fashion
moulding (boots, EVA bags and soles).

Information contained in this data sheet is up-to-date and correct as at the date of issue. As Weerg cannot control or anticipate the conditions under which this product may be used, each user should
review the information in the specific context of the planned use. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Weerg will not be responsible for damages of any nature resulting from the use or reliance

upon the information contained in this data sheet. No express or implied warranties are given other than those implies mandatory by law.

W Technical datasheet v2.1 (last review 30/01/2025)
eerg- Instant quotes for 3D printed and CNC machined parts at www.weerg.com or contact us at +39 041 5383540.



