**CNC Machining** 

# Weerg.

## **Aluminium 2017A**

Al-Cu4MgSi / 9002/2 / T451 / AlCuMg1

Also known as T451, aluminium 2017A is a 2000-series alloy characterised by high mechanical strength and good machinability, ideal for high-performance applications in the aerospace, automotive and industrial sectors.



### **Material properties**

Density		2,78	g/cm³
Tensile strength	ISO 6892	415	MPa
Elongation at break	ISO 6892	6-15	%
Yield strength	ISO 6892	240-270	MPa
Elastic modulus	ISO 6892	72	GPa
Hardness	ISO 6508	110	НВ
Melting temperature		510-640	°C
Thermal conductivity (20°C)		125-140	W/mK
Electrical resistivity		0,0196	$\Omega$ mm $^2$ /m

#### Main alloy elements

Aluminium - Copper - Manganese - Magnesium

#### Maximum dimensions

700x700x500 mm (27.6x27.6x5.9 in)

#### **Tolerances**

ISO 2768-1 classe fine (f) o media (m)

#### **Applications**

It is usually used for aeronautical and hydraulic components and rubber and plastic injection moulds. It is also popular in footwear and fashion moulding (boots, EVA bags and soles).

Information contained in this data sheet is up-to-date and correct as at the date of issue. As Weerg cannot control or anticipate the conditions under which this product may be used, each user should review the information in the specific context of the planned use. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Weerg will not be responsible for damages of any nature resulting from the use or reliance upon the information contained in this data sheet. No express or implied warranties are given other than those implies mandatory by law.

